associated production facilities that have not been properly

restored and remediated; and

(3)  beginning July 1, 2028, supporting

statewide education on general energy and the sources and

impacts of all energy-related emissions in an amount not to

exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000)

annually.

B.  The director of the division, as funds become

available in the oil and gas reclamation fund, shall reclaim

and properly plug all abandoned wells and shall restore and

remediate abandoned well sites and associated production

facilities in accordance with the provisions of the Oil and